12-22-05 01-23-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10/525 279

	101 11816 \$1110 11818 \$1111 (1888 1111 1884	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	3162673 arks: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Guann-Pyng Li, Mark Bachman, Tao Xu, Fan-Gang Zeng and Patrick Coffey Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of received. The Regents of the Universion 1111 Franklin Street, Twelf Oakland, CA 94607-5200	ving party(ies): ity of California
3. Nature of conveyance:	A California corporation.	
■ Assignment		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: December 4, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Herewith, PCT Patent	Application designating U.S.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e filing date of the application is: (Inv	entor Declaration Execution Date)
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
[Application No.]		
Additional num	bers attached? □ Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Robert D. Buyan Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618	Enclosed (Check No. 393) ■ Enclosed (Check No. 393)	31) I to deposit account if fee is insufficient.
	8. Deposit account number: 5	50-0878
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and con-	rect and any attached copy is a true co	Attorney Docket No. UCIVN-021US
Robert D. Buyan	Del	December 22, 2005
• •	Signature	Date
Total nun	mber of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document: [Total No. pages 4]

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2003-07	9-3				
For good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt	of which is hereb	y acknowledged, ASSI	GNOR(S),	
1. Guann-Pyng Li	2. Mark Bachman	3. <u>Tao Xu</u>	4. Fan-Gang Zeng	5. Patrick Coffey	
having its statewide adn the successors, assigns a	ninistrative offices locate nd legal representatives	ed 1111 Franklin of the ASSIGNE	Street, Twelfth Floor, E all of its right, title ar	Ornia, a California Corporation, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and and interest for the United States ments which are disclosed in the	
TITLE <u>VIBRATION</u> AND RELATED MET		ND DETECTO	RS, HEARING AIDS	, COCHLEAR IMPLANTS	
and which is found in					
(a) U.S. provisi	ional application filed he	rewith and listing	g the above named perso	ons as inventors	
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors					
(c) X U.S. applica	ation serial no10	/525,279, filed o	n February 18, 2005	_	
(d) U.S. Patent	No.:	,	issued		
Patent and all rights unde	er all International Conv	entions for the Pr	otection of Industrial Pr	tion or extension of said Letters coperty; e has been or will be made or	
and documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and d required to apply for, ob equivalents thereof which	to said invention and said testify as to the same eliver to ASSIGNEE of tain, maintain, issue or oth may be necessary or d by the execution of the said invention and said in	id Letters Patent in any interferer r its legal representation of the control of	and legal equivalents as nee, litigation, or processentative any and all pa- ication, said invention ary out the purposes the	romptly with all pertinent facts is may be known and accessible reding relating thereto and will appers, instruments or affidavits and said Letters Patent and said reof. An attorney of record is ament the filing date and serial	
				ssue said Letters Patent of the University of California.	
executed this		5	Signature of Inventor(s)		
$\frac{1}{3} \frac{1}{3} \frac{1}$, 2005	-	may 1		
39 day of $N9$, 2005	-	M. Ben	, ,	
30 day of Nov.	, 2005	-	Lauden		
day of	, 2005	-			
day of	, 2005	_			

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2003-079-3

For good and valuable con	nsideration, the receipt o	f which is hereb	y acknowledged, ASSIC	inor(s),
1. Guann-Pyng Li	2. Mark Bachman	3. Tao Xu	4. Fan-Gang Zeng	5. Patrick Coffey
having its statewide admit the successors, assigns an	inistrative offices locate ad legal representatives of	d 1111 Franklin of the ASSIGNE	Street, Twelfth Floor, (E all of its right, title an	ornia, a California Corporation, Dakland, CA 94607-5200, and d interest for the United States ents which are disclosed in the
TITLE <u>VIBRATION</u> AND RELATED METI		D DETECTOR	RS, HEARING AIDS	COCHLEAR IMPLANTS
and which is found in				
(a) U.S. provision	onal application filed her	ewith and listing	the above named perso	ns as inventors
(b) U.S. patent a	application filed herewith	and listing the	above named persons as	inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 10/525,279, filed on February 18, 2005				
(d) U.S. Patent l	No.:		issued	
Patent to be obtained for	r said invention by the 35 USC 111(a) or subst	above application itute thereof, and	on or any continuation, any reissue, reexaminat	ority and, in and to, all Letters division, continuation-in-part, tion or extension of said Letters operty;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby centered into which would			eement or encumbrance	e has been or will be made or
and documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and d required to apply for, ob equivalents thereof which	to said invention and said testify as to the same eliver to ASSIGNEE outain, maintain, issue or the may be necessary or d by the execution of the said invention of the said invention of the said invention and said inventio	id Letters Patent in any interferer r its legal repre- enforce said appi desirable to car his assignment t	and legal equivalents as nee, litigation, or processentative any and all palication, said invention ary out the purposes the	romptly with all pertinent facts is may be known and accessible reding relating thereto and will apers, instruments or affidavits and said Letters Patent and said reof. An attorney of record is ament the filing date and serial
				ssue said Letters Patent of the University of California.
executed this			Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of	, 2005			
day of	, 2005			
day of	, 2005			
& day of Any	, 2005	-		
day of	, 2005			

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. <u>2003-079-3</u>					
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),				
1. <u>Guann-Pyng Li</u> 2. <u>Mark Bachman</u> 3. <u>Tao Xu</u>	4. Fan-Gang Zeng 5. Patrick Coffey				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
TITLE <u>VIBRATION DETECTORS, SOUND DETECTAND RELATED METHODS</u>	ORS, HEARING AIDS, COCHLEAR IMPLANTS				
and which is found in					
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and list	ting the above named persons as inventors				
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the	he above named persons as inventors				
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 10/525,279, filed	d on February 18, 2005				
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued				
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;					
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;					
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.					
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.					
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)				
day of, 2005					
day of, 2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
day of, 2005					
day of, 2005	01/1/				
4 day of December, 2005	Latine Coffrey				
	// PATENT				

RECORDED: 12/22/2005 REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0818